GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

ITANAGAR

No. HTE-18/1/2023-HTE-BR-HTE

CIRCULAR

Date: 23" July’ 2025

This is for general information to all the candidates who had appeared NEET(UG)’
2025 and are interested for allotment of seats in various PCB group courses that the
ONLINE counseling shall be conducted as per the schedule given below:

On-line provisional Registration through the
website https://apdhte.nic.in. /
https://apjee.co.in

24-07-2025 (Thu) to 30-07-2025 (Wed)

Uploading of documents and response to queries
(if any) by candidates

25-07-2025 (Fri) to 31-07-2025 (Thu)

Publication of list of eligible Registered candidates

01-08-2025 (Fri)

Filling up of choices & locking by the candidates

01-08-2025 (Fri) to 07-08-2025 (Thu)

First Round of seat allotment

08-08-2025 (Fri)

Online and Physical Reporting in the respective
Directorates

11-08-2025 (Mon) to 14-08-2025 (Thu)

Second Round of seat allotment

29-08-2025 (Fri)

Online and Physical Reporting in the respective
Directorates

01-09-2025 (Mon) to 05-09-2025 (Fri)

Withdrawal of seat(if any)

06-10-2025 (Sat) to 10-10-2025 (Wed)

Online Registration for Spot Round (Tentative)

10-09-2025 (Wed) to 14-09-2025 (Sun)

Date of conduct of Spot Round (if conducted)

16-09-2025 (Tue)

The Information Brochure and instructions for the Registration process is
available in the website https://apdhte.nic.in. / https://apjee.co.in.

PwD candidates, if any, will be required to report to the Medical Board at
Conference Hall of TRIHMS, Naharlagan at a date and time to be notified later between
25 July’ 2025 to 31 July’ 2025, for their medical examination and final confirmation of
their PwD status and their ability to undergo the courses.

The candidates are advised to keep all their original (including xerox copies)
testimonials/documents ready for production/verification as and when required.
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(Dr. Milorai Modi)
Director



